Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING IL6001234 01/18/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2150 EAST MCCORD, PO BOX 568 **BRYAN MANOR** CENTRALIA, IL 62801 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5)PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PRFFIX** COMPLETE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Z 000 COMMENTS Z 000 ANNUAL LICENSURE SURVEY Z9999 FINDINGS Z9999 Annual Licensure Survey STATEMENT OF LICENSURE VIOLATIONS: 1/4 Section 350.610 Management Policies The facility's governing body shall exercise general direction of the facility, and shall establish the broad polices and procedures for the facility related to its purpose, objectives, operation, and the welfare of the residents served. Based on observation, record review and interview the facility failed to ensure staff are following their COVID policy with the potential to affect all 92 residents (R1-R92). Findings Include: 4a) Facility Roster dated 10/15/21, identifies R35, R36, R60, R64, R77 and R86 as functioning in the Mild Range of Intellectual Disabilities. R23. R28, R50, R61, R68, R81, R84 and R87 function in the Moderate Range of Intellectual Disabilities. R16, R27, R30, R55, R67, R73, R78 and R83 function in the Severe Range of Intellectual Disabilities. R1-R15, R17-R22, R24-R26, R29, R31-R34, R37-R49, R51-R54, R56-R59, R62, Attachment A R63, R65, R66, R69-R72, R74-R76, R79, R80, Statement of Licensure Violations R82, R85, R88, R89, R91 and R92 all function in the Profound Range of Intellectual Disabilities.

inois Department of Public Health

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 02/15/2022 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	IL6001234		B. WING		01/18/2022		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
BRYAN N	MANOR		T MCCORD, IA, IL 62801			ì	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
Z9999	Disease (COVID-19 "Employees/Visitors will be required to depend on the perature obtain." Upon Surveyors en 1/13/22 the surveyors of questionnaire was symptoms of COVI Interview with E6 (0.1/14//21 at 2:39 PM	ated) titled, "Coronavirus 9)" documents in part; s/Home Visits; 14. Visitors Ion a mask, perform hand questionnaire, have their ed, and socially distance." trance on 1/11/22, 1/12/22 and ors temperature was taken but as completed asked about	Z9999				
	Services The facility shall preservices to facilitate sensorineural, and resident in the facilitate sensorineural, and resident in the facility. Based on observatinterview the facility staff were properly care for 1 of 1 in the Findings Include: 5) Review of R1's 12/12/21, R1 is a new services.	effective development of each ity. Is were not met as evidenced ion, record review and y failed to ensure trained to provide incontinence				8.	

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDENCES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		1	
					01/18/2022	
		IL6001234	OITY ST	ATE ZIP CODE		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST. ST MCCORD, F	PO BOX 568		
BRYAN IV		2150 EA CENTRA	LIA, IL 62801			
SRYAN IV		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID I	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC	F CORRECTION	(X5) COMPLETE
(X4)ID PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO) I HE APPROPRIATE	DATE
	Continued From p	age 2	Z9999			
Z9999			1			
	Care-Female" doo Gently clean perin	ed 9/11/19) titled, "Peri suments in part; "Procedure 7. eal area, including inner thighs re area, if using soap and pat	4 L I			
	dry with a towel."		-			
	been moved from	1/11/21 at 11:08 AM, R1 had wheelchair to bed by E7, E8 rect Service Personnel). R1's	to			
	wet attend was re air on the bed pac provided to R1 by	the DSP's.		8		
	1	(Acting Director of Nursing) or M, E4 was asked if incontinent vided after removing a wet attend, "Yes."	VU			
=:	Requirements	Resident Record lent record including progression from established reside aintained.	on nt			
	050 463	0 Content of Medical Records e authorizations and consent	s.			-
	by:	ents were not met as evidence	ed			
	interview the fac	vation, record review and cility failed to ensure: to ensur rictive medication was obtain in by the Human Rights Committe sample (R5).	,,, (
	FindingsInclude	e:				

Illinois De	epartment of Public	Health The Mark To The Total And The Total A	(Y2) MI II TIDI F	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
		IL6001234			01/18	01/18/2022	
NIALAE OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
		2150 EAS	T MCCORD, F			ļ	
BRYAN N			IA, IL 62801	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	NC I	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(GACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.DBE i	COMPLETE DATE	
Z9999	Continued From pa	ige 3	Z9999				
	of 12/12/21, R1 is a functions in the Pro Disabilities. Review and documentation -To visually attend not documented 24 documented 29 of -To hold soapy was meals. In October days, November not December not Review of R2's ISF 8/12/21, R2 is a not functions in the Pro Disabilities. Review and documentation -To cleans the pality october not documented 30 of the process of the process of the pality october not documented 30 of documented 30 of documented 30 of the process of the	to her activity daily. In October of 31 times, November not 30 times and December not 31 times. Sheloth in her hand daily before not documented 13 of 31 ot documented 30 of 30 days documented 27 of 31 times. P (Individual Service Plan) of on-ambulatory male who ofound Range of Intellectual ow of R2's program objectives in. In mented 20 of 30 days, cumented 26 of 30 times and cumented 30 of 31 times. Care twice daily. In October not 30 days, and December not					
	Review of R3's IS 12/9/21, R3 is a n functions in the Pi Disabilities. Revie and documentatio -To rinse his right documented 23 o documented 25 o	P (Individual Service Plan) of on-ambulatory male who refound Range of Intellectual ew of R3's program objectives on. cheek daily. In October not f 31 times, November not f 30 times and December not	ft 3.				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM

Illinois Department of Public Health							
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		PEIALM IONITOLIAMINE	A. BUILDING:				
	IL6001234 B. WING		01/18/2022				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TATE, ZIP CODE			
BRYAN N	MANOR		T MCCORD,	PO BOX 568			
DRIAN			IA, IL 62801	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
Z9999	Continued From pa	ge 4	Z9999				
	December not docu	umented 28 of 31 times.					
ęn g	1/6/21, R4 is a non- functions in the Pro Disabilities. Review and documentation -To complete passi week. In October n times, November 2 December 25 out of -To wash his face a Program not document	ve range of motion 7 days a ot documented 23 out 31 2 out of 30 times and					
	5/13/21, R5 is an a in the Profound Ra Review of R5's pro documentation: -To complete hand meals. Program not times i October, In not documented ar times not documer-Toothbrushing to be 29 out 31 times not ut of 30 times not December, 29 out	be completed daily, In October, t documented, November, 28 documented and In of 31 times not documented.		N2			
	12/7/21, R6 is an infunctions in the Proposition of	P (Individual Service Plan) of non-ambulatory female who bround Range of Intellectual of the office of office of the office of office of the o				=	

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** A. BUILDING: _ B. WING IL6001234 01/18/2022 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 2150 EAST MCCORD, PO BOX 568 **BRYAN MANOR CENTRALIA, IL 62801** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) Z9999 Z9999 Continued From page 5 December no documentation completed. -To complete Passive Range of Motion, Program to be complete 5 times a day. In October, program not documented 25 out of 31 times. In November, 21 out of 30 times. December no documentation for the program. Interview with E2 (Assistant Administrator) on 1/12/22 at 1:45 pm, E2 sated there is a issues with the DSP (Direct Support Person) completed the necessary documentation on the individuals program. 2). Review of R5's ISP (Individual Service Plan) of 5/13/21, R5 is an ambulatory male who functions in the Profound Range of Intellectual Disabilities. Review of R5's Annual Dental Screening of 6/11/21, " Dr. here for at facility for dental exam. Attempted exam resident uncooperative. Sedation needed for cleaning. Ativan 2mg given." Review of Human Rights Committee (HRC) Minutes. The HRC did not consent until R5's medication until 7/29/21. Interview with E5 (Social Worker) on 1/12/22, This is our most current Human Rights Consent concerning R5's Ativan. (AW) 4/4 Section 350.3220)h)2) h)2) Cancer screening: Cancer screening for women shall include the following: Mammography: The frequency shall be according to the guidelines set forth in the Guidelines for

Illinois Department of Public Health

Women's Health Care.

These requirements were not met as evidenced

Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 01/18/2022 IL6001234 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2150 EAST MCCORD, PO BOX 568 **BRYAN MANOR** CENTRALIA, IL 62801 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) COMPLETE ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) Z9999 Z9999 Continued From page 6 by: Based on observation, record review and interview the facility failed to ensure ensure an annual mammogram was completed for 2 of 2 in the sample (R1 and R6). Findings Include: 3) Review of R1's ISP (Individual Service Plan of 12/12/21, R1 is a non-ambulatory female who functions in the Profound Range of Intellectual Disabilities. Review of R1's last Mammogram was 4/3/2019, with recommendation for routine annual screening. Interview with E4 (Acting Director of Nursing) on 1/13/21 at 3:00 pm, E4 confirmed R1's mammogram had been canceled due to COVID and R1's fracture in November. Review of R6's ISP (Individual Service Plan) of 12/7/21, R6 is a non-ambulatory female who functions in the Profound Range of Intellectual Disabilities. Review of R6's Mammogram of 4/6/20, The consultation sheet indicates R6's appointment had been canceled. Interview with E6 (Care Plan Coordinator) on 1/12/22 at 9:30 am, E6 confirmed R6's mammogram was canceled on 4/6/20 due to COVID and the appointment had not been rescheduled. (AW)

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM